Highlights
• High-performance feature-rich, Fixed
Form Factor Switch for Service Provider
and Data Center
• Compact 1U form factor for reduced
power and footprint
• Ability to deliver 100GbE to 4 x 25 GbE
or 40GbE to 4 x 10 GbE using breakout

Port Security
www.extremenetworks.com 5
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
8720-32C Extreme 8720-32C Switch with two empty power supply slots, six empty fan slots and a 4-post rack mount kit,
Supports 32x100/40GE
8720-32C-AC-F Extreme 8720-32C Switch with front to back airflow. Supports 32x100/40G with two AC power supplies, six fans and
a 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-AC-R Extreme 8720-32C Switch with back to front Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual AC power supplies, six fans
and a 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-DC-F Extreme 8720-32C Switch with front to back Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual DC power supplies, six fans
and 4-post rack mount kit
8720-32C-DC-R Extreme 8720-32C Switch with back to front Airflow, Supports 32x100/40G with dual DC power supplies, six fans
and a 4-post rack mount kit
XN-ACPWR-750W-F AC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720
XN-ACPWR-750W-R AC 750W PSU, Back-to-Front Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720
XN-DCPWR-750W-F DC 750W PSU, Front -to-Back Airflow supported on VSP 7400, SLX 9150, SLX 9250, X695, 8720